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IN RE: PETTTION FOR VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
W/S Clarks Point Road, 2500’ E of the ¢/l
Bowleys Quarters Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(3835 Clarks Point Road)
15" Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

5" Council District

* Case No. 03-131-A
Clarence A. Ensminger, et ux
Petitioners g

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCIUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Clarence A. and Joan A. Ensminger. The
Petitioners request variance relief from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit the reconstruction of a single family dwelling with a side yard
setback of 6 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet. The subject property and requested relief are more

particularly described on the site plan submitted which was accepted into evidence and marked as

Petitioner’s Exhibit 3

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request were Clarence and
Joan Ensminger, property owners, and Ronald M. Kearney, Registered Property Line Surveyor
who prepared the site plan for this property. Appearing as interested persons were Michael and
Janet Krystofiak, adjacent property owners. There were no Protestants or other interested persons
present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property is an irregular
shaped waterfront lot, located at the western end of Clarks Point Road, west of Seneca Gardens
Road in Bowleys Quarters. Vehicular access to the site is by way of a panhandle driveway leading
from the west side Clarks Point Road. The property is located with frontage on Seneca Creek, and
contains a gross area of (.21 acres, more or less, zoned D.R.5.5. Presently, the property is
improved with a single-family dwelling, 40° x 24’ in dimension, in which the Petitioners have

resided since 1974. This dwelling was constructed in approximately 1930 and has been used as a



summer home since that time. Apparently, the Petitioners only reside on the property during the
warmer months of the year and live in Florida over the winter.

Testimony indicated that the Petitioners would like to use the dwelling year-round;
however, due to 1ts age and condition, it would be impractical to rehabilitate the existing house.
Thus, the Petitioners propose razing the existing structure and constructing a new dwelling in its
place. The new dwelling will be constructed utilizing the existing footprint and will be the same
width as the existing structure (24°);, however, will be slightly longer at 44° deep. Testimony
indicated that the new house will be 2 feet closer to Clarks Point Road and 2 feet closer to Seneca
Creek than the existing dwelling, but will be no closer to the common property line shared with the
Krystofiak property. Relief is requested, however, to approve a side yard setback of 6 feet in liey
of the required 10 feet, due to the location of the existing footprint.

On behalf of the Petitioners, Mr. Kearney submitted a series of documents into the
record regarding the subject property and surrounding neighborhood. Apparently the subdivision
was originally platted as the Bowleys Quarters Plat No. 2 Subdivision, and recorded in the Land
Records on May 26, 1921, In recent years, public sewer and water facilities have been extended
into this neighborhood. During the nstallation of those improvements, additional surveys were
completed in the area,

The parties at the hearing indicated that there was some confusion over the exact
location of the property line between their dwellings. Mr. Kearney’s documentation suggests that
the property line is located approximately 6 feet from the north side of the existing house and the
new house will be no closer. However, Mr. & Mrs, Krystofiak believe that this distance may be
erroneous.

As I explained at the hearing, the undersigned Zoning Commissioner does not have the
authority or jurisdiction to resolve this issue. My authority 1s based upon the provisions of the
B.C.Z.R. and I cannot determine property line locations or quiet questions of title. These issues

are reserved to a judge of the Circuit Court of Maryland for Baltimore County. Clearly, there is



some difference of opinion in this case. No doubt this difference is related in part to the age of the
plat and the waterfront nature of these properties.

In any event, I am persuaded to grant the variance request. In this regard, the
Petitioners shall be permitted to build upon the existing footprint. The new dwelling will be no
closer to the north side property line than the existing dwelling. The modest increase in depth (4°)
18 also permitted. Obviously, the Petitioners and their neighbors might seek relief from the Circuit
Court of Maryland for Baltimore County to resolve the property line issue, or, they may reach
agreement between themselves. In any event, I am persuaded that the Petition for Variance should
be granted and that the new house should be located where proposed. Obviously, the proposed
improvements will be subject to compliance with County building codes and floodplain
regulations, as well as Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas requirements, due to its waterfront location.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this
Petition held, and for the reasons set forth herein, the relief requested shall be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this / '61) day of November, 2002 that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section

1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit the reconstruction of
a single family dwelling with a side yard setback of 6 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet, in

accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 3, be and is heteby GRANTED, subject to the following

restrictions:

1)} The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal
period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and
this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) The proposed development is subject to compliance with the Chesapeake
Bay Critical Areas regulations, as set forth in the Zoning Advisory
Committee (ZAC) comments submitted by the Depariment of
Environmental Protection and Resource Management, dated October 21,
2002, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.
Moreover, County building codes and floodplain regulations must be
complied with.



LES:bjs

3) When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference
this case and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

/"L AWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386

November 1, 2002 Fax: 410-887-3463

Mr. & Mrs. Clarence A. Ensminger
3835 Clarks Point Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
W/S Clarks Point Road, 2500’ E of the ¢/l Bowleys Quarters Road
(3835 Clarks Point Road)
15" Llection District — 5™ Council District

Clarence A. Ensminger, et ux - Petitioners
‘Case No. 03-131-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Ensminiger:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

7 > 25
RN A,
J~T7/I/dj//{. ( /
" "LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
LLES:bjs for Baltimore County

L

cc:  Mr. Ronald M., Kearney, KLS Associates, Inc.
4401 Philadelphia Road, Bel Air, Md. 21015
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Krystofiak
3834 Clarks Point Road, Baltimore, Md. 21220
Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Co ission,
1804 West Street, Suite 100, apolis, Md. 21401
DEPRM; People's Counsel; Cas File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

G{} Printed with Soybaadn Ink
on Recycled Papar

Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
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P&tition for'Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at __ 3835 Clarksboint Road

which is presently zoned _ DR 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hersto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Sectlon('s)' B, 3.c.] + rnsk o osed rinale
T el ‘ O 8 m; rﬂf E /

’Famfﬁ( dwre “}ﬂj whid, ic erﬂcfhj existin oltue;[(}'ry +o be P‘a?ed) th a side gard petback
Of 6 feet in liev of dhe required 10 feet,

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate
hardship or practical difficulty)

To BE PETERMINED AT HKEARIWG

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further aFree to and ara to be bounded hy the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

i/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
Fer'ury, that l/we are the {egal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee; Legal Owner(s);
- , _ e Clarence A aAsimlinae ..___._________
Name - Type or Print Name - Typa ef Print ~
Signature Bignature /
_ Joan A. Ensminger e
Address Telephone No, Na ‘ - Type or Print
_ . <1 &~ A - 2T (ot ' g ,-g/(‘,/
City State Zip Code Sidnature ' (7
Atto For Petitioner: _35 C]_a]::]{s Poinj: RA. 410-335-2198
Addrass Telephone No.
B e Baltimore Maryland 21220
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Signature
K.L.S., Consultants, Inc.
Comfpany Name 3
_ 4401 PhiladelEhia Road 410-989-0445
Telephone No, Address Telaphone No.
Bel Air, Maryland 21015
Zip Code City State Zip Code

OFFICE USE ONLY
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING _ —

UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING
Reviewed By o I bafe 4 ]17/0Z

, Ry 9/15/98
i

(L



ZONING DESCRIPTION
3835 CLARKS POINT ROAD

Beginning at a point on the west side of Clarks Point Road which is 20 feet wide at the
distance of 2500 feet east of the nearest intersecting street, Bowleys Quarters Road, which is 30
{feet wide. Being Lot # 11, Plat No. 2, in the subdivision of Bowleys Quarters as recorded in

Baltimore County Plat Book # 7 folio 13 containing 0.21 acres. Also known as 3835 Clarks Point
Road and located in the 15™ Election District, 5™ Councilmanic District.

B3-(3(-A
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE Case No O%J'%J”A
Petilmncrz’Devcloper‘ ) K‘ Li 51 fl EHTA/L

+ . 0 n7
Date of Heanng/Closing: l 12O L
:_-' r F;: :{: Baltimore County Department of

s PN Permits and Development Management

& Nr p R O

& 1A D County Office Building, Room

-E' AN Wy 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

il 8 B P R Towson, MD 21204

™ e | x& .

% ;_;g :,?\1& Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens ? GECRASHE ZAHNER.

o £ |+

(8 1s |12 |3

E o Ladies and Gentlemen:

% z 8 ?g This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury thawc nf:cessa sign(s fc;z,gd éa;;\y T

% 3 -# m were pasted conspicuously on the property located at "

3l DN

el I 1972 B e

arii N 0/%]0T

| 2 The sign(s) were posted on
= Eﬁa - ° i ( Mdnth, Day, Year)
e 18 EL; E
W T L = ™

Sincerely,
podn b MVlafo/7
(Signature of Sign Poster and’ Dat %}Z/

PATRICK M, O'KEEFE
(Printed Name)

52% PENNY LANE
(Address)

HUNT VALLEY, MD. 21050
(City, Slﬂtﬂ Zip Code)
410-666:5266 ; aeLl 4109058571
(Telephune Number)

A PURBLIC HE A MG WIL] ks1- HF{ TR
FEiE: ZOMIMG {_‘.ijfﬁlﬁﬂih!iu_nr-ll I

RGN EDLE L)

TIME & DATE-.-.
5& piANCE To HRHH A arwmﬁﬁ

el of b ~FEFT 18 1t ot

0 :5 1- ® | i
1@55’ r.mm::a PoINT RP . Post-it® Fax Note 7671 Date lpﬁagﬂsh

| ' ﬂ To T From
,-: % : %mept. ' Co.
wr e . Phane # Phone # IR
o - I




RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE. ¥ BEFORE THE
3835 Clarks Point Road 2,500’ east
of Bowleys Quarters * ZONING COMMISSIONER
15™ Election District 5 Councilmanic
District * FOR

Legal Owner: Clarence & Joan Ensminger
X BALTIMORE COUNTY

Petitioner(s)
* 03-131-A
0 * % i s sk " K * * * % *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/

documentation filed in the case. \
ﬁiﬂ/t jj” 7 Fetdn. S
PETER MAX ZIMME AN

People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

“

4
CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel

Old Courthouse, Room 47

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2™ day of October, 2002, a copy of the foregoing
Entry of Appearance was mailed to Ronald M. Kearney, K.L.S. Consultants, Inc., 4401

Philadelphia Road, Bel Air, MD 21015  Representative for Petitioner(s).

PETER MAX ZIMMER
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, October 8, 2002 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to; Clarence Ensminger 410-335-2198
3835 Clarks Point Road
Baltimore, MD 21220

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-131 A

3835 Clarks Point Road

W/s of Clarks Point Rd., 2,500’ east of Bowleys quarters
Election District 15th - Councilmanic District 5th

Legal Owner: Clarence and Joan Ensminger

VARIANCE to permit a side yard setback of 6 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet.

HEARING: Tuesday 10-22-02 at 9:00 am in Room 407, County Courts Building, 401
Bosley Avenue

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FORINFORMATION.CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md,us

September 25, 2002

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-131 A
3835 Clarks Point Road

W/s of Clarks Point Rd., 2,500' east of Bowleys quarters
Election District 15th - Councilmanic District 5th

Legal Owner: Clarence and Joan Ensminger
VARIANCE to permit a side yard setback of 6 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet.

HEARING:  Tuesday 10-22-02 at 9:00 am in Room 407, County Courts Building, 401
Bosley Avenue

'F'

'-r""
A

/i .-'J:*‘:".ﬁ !Z\j{] -‘*EMM ‘a

Arnold Jablon
Director

L1
‘1'

Cc: Clarence A. Ensminger Joan A. Ensminger 3835 Clarks Point Rd.
Baltimore, MD 21220

K.L..S. Consultants, Inc. Ronald M. Kearney, 4401 Philadelphia Rd.
Bel Air, MD 21015

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY .Monday, October 7, 2002
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FORINFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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Development Processing

Baltimore County _ County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenu:

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

— Akl iy T .

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regqulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the

petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are,

satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

Mok S LW SRS SN LA ek ek gl it AR Enlh R ek GAN RS TN SR A ENY R Ay mml Saw wlw el BN BN PN RS nl il mifs waph wy el apny inl WD SN T iy G NP il el R DRk Tk S R N S S el wek A v e . gl sl GO WM AR T RN R vl gl

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: ()3"(3(“?4

Petitioner: ____ Clarence A. & Joan A. Ensminger . .

Location: 3835 Clarks Poiat .pd., Baltimore Maryland 21220
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME : Clarence Ensminger

ADDRESS : 3835 Clarks Poipt Road ..

Baltmoreﬁ Maryland 21220 N e

PHONE NUMBER: 410-~335-2198

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

-16-
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

October 16, 2002

Clarence A. Ensminger
Joan A. Ensminger
3835 Clarks Point Road
Baltimore, MD 21220

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Ensminger:
RE: Case Number: 03-131-A, 3835 Clarks Point Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 17, 2002.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended
to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties
(zoning commissionet, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with
regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will
be placed 1n the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:tlh
Enclosures

c: K.L.S. Consultants, Inc., Ronald M. Kearney, 4401 Philadelphia Road, Bel Air 21015
People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

: Prinled with Soybean Ink
% on Recycled Papes



700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

Department of Permits and September 27, 2002
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner
Property Owner:
Location:
Ltem No.:
Dear Mr. Zahner:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been

surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, in reference to the following

items:/m ﬁ
Fuj_%l’146
REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F
cc: File
- - et
M"Gk WEU
e
. : 17 )
Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us | SEP 30 2007
4 ,
G\_}: Printact with Soybhean [nk L j
einlect with So ,ﬂ 3 2 P !TE: P«M)
Q_]C on Recycled Papor " EJ LE }IE;‘EH; ﬁ mqji{ﬂ f'.ml"HT




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director
Department of Permits &
Development Managemenl

DATE: October 22, 2002

FROM: Robert W, Bowling, Supervisor

ureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For October~, 2002

ftem No&. , 133,134, 135, 136,
137, 138, 139, 142, 143, 144, 145,
and 146

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

ce: File

ZAC-10-7-2002-NO COMMENT [TEMS-10222002
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TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley g5 [T67
DATE: October 21. 2002

SUBJECT:  Zoning Item 131
Address 3853 Clarkspoint Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of September 30, 2002

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests
an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:;

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
[4-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X __ Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

X Additional Comments:

See the attached comments

]

Reviewer: Kieth Kelley Date: 10/21/02



Ay

Ir

CBCA Zoning Comments (zoning item #‘rﬂ)

g The property is located within the Limited Uevelopment Area (LDA), sr-Ressuree
AN TATS : ca " tanse LJavalonad -~

T ETEepsSiea-ttoAey of the Chesapeake Bay Critical
Area (CBCA).

This proposal must use best management practices, which reduce potlutant loadings bv 10%.

Man-made impervious surfaces are limited to 15% for lots greater than Y2 acre in size.

\
/< vlan-made impervious surfaces are limited to 25% for lots less than /A acre in size.

é Mitigation is required it exceeding the 25% impervious surface limit. [mpervious surfaces
are {imited to lé%mﬁh?bh&-&%ﬂm,ﬁ 1.25% of the lot. Otherwise. a Critical Area

Administrative Variapce ICAAV) is required.

([t permitted development on a Property currently exceeds impervious surface limts. that
percentage may be maintained during redevelopment of the property.

)( 15% torest must be established or maintained. This equates to 3

el e—

trees for a lot of this size.

Any tree removed in the butfer for this structure must be replaced on a 1:1 basis.

7< All downspouts must discharee rainwater runotf across a pervious surface such as a law n.

The lot is in a Buffer Management Area (BMA),
Impervious area, or payving a tee-in-liey)
within 100’ of tidal waters

Mitigation (planting trees. removing
's required for the placement of the proposed structure

[ the lot is unimproved, then the proposed dweiling cannot go any closer to the warer rhan
the neighboring dweiling farthest away from the water.

[t the lot is improved. then the proposed dwelling can 30 as close

to the water as the existing
dwelling.

A Critical Area Administrative Variance (CAAV)

proposed structure within 100" of tidal waters. *idal
wetlands.

s required for the placement of the
wetlands. stream, or within 235° of non-tidal

A Critical Area Administrative Vartance (CAAV) is re
structure cannot honor the required 33" resident
setback from the 25° or 100" buffer.

quired since the proposed principal
il building setback or 25’ commerciai building

Kdk#14/chbcazoningcomments



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: October 9, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. '"Pat' Keller, 1

Director, Office of Planning [
SUBJECT: 3835 Clarks Point Road
INFORMATION:
Item Number: 03-131
Petitioner: Clarence Ensminger
Zoning: DR 5.5
Requested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning supports the petitioner’s request to allow a side yard setback of 6 feet in
lieu of the minimum required 10 feet.

Section Chief: %@ (77% :

AFK/LL:MAC:




Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration gg;gtgé Porcar:

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: jp-].t?‘za

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. |®&] J
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Zahner:
We have reviewed the referenced 1tem and have no objection to approval, as a field inspection

reveals that the existing entrance(s) on to MD/US

are acceptable to the State Highway Administration (SHA) and this development 1s not affected by any
SHA projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

//.. /g

//,__. Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O, Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202



Maryland ﬂeprﬁnmt of Planning

Parris N Glendening Roy W. Kienitg
Governor Secretary
Kathieen Kennedy Townsend Mary Abrams
L. Governor Deputy Secretary

September 27, 2002

Mr. George Zahner

Baltimore County Dept. of Permits and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Room 111, Mail Stop #1105

Towson MDD 21204 o |

Vol A SNy b

Re: Zoning Advisory Committee Agenda, 14/7/0 ! case numbery 03-131/A 03-132-A,

03-133-SPHXA, 03-134-A, 03-135-A, 03-136=SPH, 03-137-SPHA, 03=138-SPH, 03-139-
SPH, 03-140-A, 03-141-A, 03-142-SPHA, 03-143-SPHA, 03-144-A, 03-145-A, 03-146-A

Dear Mr. Zahner:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on
9/26/02. The information has been submitted to Mr. Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this review process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the
above noted reviewer if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

opie K ﬁf%
/ James R. Gatto
Manager

Metropolitan Planning
L.ocal Planning Assistance Unit

cc:  Mike Nortrup

301 West Preston Street » Ssute 1107 * Baltimors, Maryland 21201-2365
Telephone: 410.767.4500 » Fax: 410.767 4480 » Toll Free: 1.877.767.6272 » TTY Users: Mayyland Relay
Internet; wwnp MDP, state.md.us



CASE NAME

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY CASE NUMBER

DATE

PETITIONER’S SIGN-IN SHEET

NAME ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP E- MAIL
Conpawee Lmsmmten 2935 Loppre Pl Pprisys fnersac
CQQC M,tu.ﬁ_bxmmﬁ\yr\ W@\b%\&%ﬁﬂ% P, WEPHWTM Qb\wgﬁww
Rorna2d M Kepew® | 420 U5 2D . Bel- DV, /MP- 2145
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| CASE NAME
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY CASE NUMBER Cw
DATE
CITIZEN’S SIGN-IN SHEET
NAME ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP E- MAIL

jc Hpel @.\\& 334 Clakks FRp [SALTo - 1. B g2
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Tllis Deed, Made this {ﬁ’tﬁ/ ’ day of September

in the year one thmua/d nine hundred and seventy-four

illiam J. F. Altevogt ang
Mildred R, Altevogt, his wife

» by and betwesn

# » of the first part, and
" Clarence A, Ensminger and

Joan A, Enaminger, his wife ’
of the second part.

Witnesaeth, that in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars
and other valuable consideration

the sald

William J, F, Altevogt and
Mildred R, Altevogt, his wife

do hereby grant and convey unto the said

Clarence A, Ensminger and -
Joan A, Ensminger, his wife . their

heirs and assigns,

in fee simple, nll  that lot(s) of ground, situate, lying and being In

Baltimore County » State of Maryland, and described a2 follows, that is to say:—

Deglnning for the same lot of ground and premises known as Lot 11, which
by deed hearing the date of the fourth day of May, 1922 and recorded among the

Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber W. P. C, No. 555, follo 143, was

granted and conveyed by the Hom}luyi Quarters Company unto Elizabeth Ward.,

Being same property from Ward to grantors dated Apeil 14, 1053,
3827, Folio 441,

I{

HGovere 20001202 &'-)- 1
00C0bewe 1012C2  hi-1- 1>
0f6Gvwvs XI91202 N2t 1™
0CEBleve 2201202  hivt~ )2
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LHAS B0 1£:926

wery the rights, alleys, WAYS, waters, privileges,

sppurtenances and advantages, to the same
belonging, or anywise appertalning,

To Have and To Iold the sald lot  of ground

and premises, above described
and mentioned, and hereby intended to be conveyed:

Clarence A, Ensminger
and Joan A, Ensminger, his wife

their heirs and assigns,

in fee simple,

And the said parties urthaﬁrnmharthyeovmnt
not done of suffered to be done any

heraby conveyed: that t hey

"Mildred R, Altevogt 4

Biate of Maryland, Baltimore County

IHnannﬂn.mtnnﬂxh /6"
before me, the subseriber,

e (0 wit
day of  September
a Notary Publie of the State of Maryland, in and for
+ personally sppeared
am J. F. Altevogt and Mildred R, Altevogt

19 14,

Wil

known to me (o satisfactorily proven) to be the person(s)

the within instrument and acknowledged that h

e
33

‘ P
&hlihﬂ. Jro, Cley
$ Lol b

oy
H-hﬁ-iﬂr--ilu...'.' ':'—-:'-f.__--' ‘




?\I‘&\ OP e ) W-Pac- 7 / 13
P &
\ S ¥ 3 |IE
\ 19.82" (Survey - LOT
| 18" {(Plat) #10, 59
e
.,f "\ A
| R=25.00 '
L =23.56
(Survey)
=2 25.00°
L=19.02
(Survey)
£X. PP«\HND\ s
S77°2367"W
23.66" (Survey)
23,66 (Plat{

BOWLEYS QUARTER

37

JOHN JAMES SCHMIDT &
FRANCES VIRGINIA his wife

EHK JR 6209 ,/024

DRAINAGE AND UTILITY
EASEMENT AREA =

270 Sq.Ft. / .006 Ac.+ /-

CLARENCE A. ENSMINGER &
JOAN A. his wife

SEARING & DISTANGE TABLE E.HK Jr. 5480 /925
A S69'34'45'€ 42,56 DRAINAGE A
B S5202516"w  7.50' EAS MENTNEREEL_I—:TY
C NB9'34'45"W  44.85 328 Sq.Ft. / .00Rwie
D N372627"  7.85° S &
‘u
BEARING & DISTANCE TABLE
E  $S2025'15"W  6.00'
F N6319'43"w  27.55'
G N2025"15"E  4.80'
H  N69°34'45"W  2159°
Jd  N4913'29'E 8,56
[BALTIMORE COUNTY . DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
wemer N0 15 C 5 POSTION SHEET NO. O & 10 NE 43 FEOERAL PRDJECT NO. S
CONSTRUCTION PLAN NO. G6-—0B25 - - MARYLAND PROJECT NO.

APPROVED

DATE

AREA TO B€ ACOUIRED % EMISTING  COUNTY R/W

mym T0 BE RELEASED

I Hilgrd [ Ko

VEYOR

OA 40‘2:(” MG, NO. | 54

DATE

TEMPORANY SLOPE
i EASEVENT

SHEET
SCALE: 1"= 50

APPROMED

DATE

B.C. JOB ORDER NO.
201-0085-0006

NVORIION- OIASION OF DRAFTING IT . _
TR, [

e

RW 93—214—17 -

——— l
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. \\
Z/’/_,...,/f" T}\ |
’7 | / POXN ,f/ A r',
S S )
e f_/ /6LARKRO P‘D / )\

-
'____.—-Fll‘-'-
-

DRAINAGE & UTILITY
EASEMENT

BOWLEYS QUARTER

PLAT NO. 2
WP.C 7 / 13

ROBERT GARY STREBECK

~ DRAINAGE & UTILITY
EASEMENT

& ESTHER MAY his wife

0.T.G. No. 5479 /279
DRAINAGE AND UTILITY

EASEMENT AREA =
245 Sq.Ft. / 0.006 Ac.+ /-

ROBERT GARY STREBECK
& KATHLEEN V. STREBECK

BEARING & DISTANCE TABLE DRAINAGE AND UTILITY H
E 431498 : EASEMENT AREA =
14'25"E 21,38 99 Sa.Ft

F S46°45'35"W  10.00' N q.rt. |
G NA314'25"'W 2787

H N78'5557"W 11.82'

BEARING & DISTANCE TABLE

A S4314'25"E 18.16° l
B S46°45'35"W  5.00'

C  N431425"W 21,38 r
D N7928'18"¢  5.94’

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT _

0.T.G. No. 6219 /066

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION

wsmct w0, {5 (5 | FOSTON SHEET WO § & 10 NE 43 “Treveral PROECT WO, N
I | CONSTAUCTION FLAN NO. OB—0B25 _ MARYLAND PROJECT NO. L
AREA TO BE ACQUIRED EXINNG COUNTY R/W Z:J % )
ArrRORS oecron o robuc vorks | L} REVERTBLE SLopE % n%wmﬂ |
OATE 72 EASEMENT R3S anen 1o B mamaseo | G ; OO 0. vo. 24 ¢ _ l
> PORARY CONSTRUCTION TEMPORARY SLOPE - »

e CHIEF, ITEM__ NO. RECORDED . ' R.J.D. SCALE: "= §¢'

BUREAL OF (AND ACOUISITION v R .
DAY T aﬂf&m S. Byran B.C. JOB ORDER NO.
APPROVED o ﬂhﬁs, Byrun 201“"‘0085"‘0006 )
o SUPERVISOR, nlma:rmlmtm:wnﬂn - s & Byran RW 93—21%—15




JOSEPH R. TOPPER, Jr.
& DAWN E. his wife
S.M. 7894 /584
DRAINAGE AND UTHLITY

EASEMENT AREA =
789 Sq.Ft. / 0.018 Ac.+ /-

BEARING & DISTANCE TABLE
A N5810'24"E 65.00
B S3149'36"E  13.00'
¢ S58'10'24"F 58.09°
D  R=2500 L=14904
CHD.=N59'50'02"W 1492

BALTIMORE COUNTY

. SRV
- ,--"F""r‘ r
DRAINAGE & UTLITY /- \ fffff T
EASEMENT 3 o

BOWLEYS QUARTER

PLAT NO. 2
W.P.C. No. 7/13

/
«/ LOT 9
LOT 8 e o
P Q)
’ v \J" -~
"{J-.x\/ . ¥~ |

LOT 10,59

@

@3
POR J
o ,
DRAINAGE & UTIITY |
EASEMENT ,

SBIE  209'4 /- —
- P —_— o
SEE Rw 93-214( ;’;ATJ

MICHAEL J KRYSTOFIAK &
JANET ANN his wife

O0.T.G. No. 5106 /720 BEARING & DISTANCE TABLE
DRAINAGE AND UTILITY N5810'24"€  58.09'

EASEMENT AREA = S31'49'36"E 2,00

£
F ;
116 Sq.Ft. / 0.003 Ac.+/- 3 2252;?0%? :12.052'{.78

CHD.=N40'24'28"w 2.02’

i

B P W I S — T S —— . S A g L o ’ - it b e e
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT BUREAU_OF LAND ACQUISITION

POSMION  SHEET NO,

0 & 10 NE 43

& iy

FEDERAL PROJECT NO,

ostTRICT NO. 15 C §

CONSTRUCTION PN _NO. 96-0825

ra—

MARYLAND _PROJECT O

s

— g aal

msmcaummr M_%

AREA TO BE ACOUIRED
APPROVED DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS EI , N SLoPE |
owie e &z EASEMENT BRY aex 1o b muostn |4 OO Hu.,';":iil
TEM AREA , ﬂssmannpz SHEET | mewisions
APPROVED : - .

CHIET, {ren o,

AUREAL OF  LAND  ACOLRSITION

DATE ‘ . ' {

mooss T " RN RYD,  |SCALE: 1"= 50’ F
aecxen Si Byran B.C. JOB ORDER NO.
AREA

APPROVED
SUPEMASOR, DIVISION OF DRAITING

_ 201-0085-0006 [~

chetven S. Byran

DATE

il

‘ |mm1'itm S. Byron

RW 93-214~18 [

—




LOTS 10 & 59
43834

SENECA CREEK

LoT |l
BowlLEYS WQUARTERS

PLOT PLAN

3835 CLARKS POINT ROAD

RECORDED: 7/13

K.L.S. CONSULTANTS, INC.

ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS

44071 PHILADELPHIA ROAD
BEL AIR, MARYLAND 21015
410) 734—-0445

I5TH ELECTION DISTRICT DATE __Scale | FILE NO.
DALTIMORE ARV 10728702 1 1’=40

if L LA #L,
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(SHEET NE. 3-1.)

BOA
L AUNCHES 4

% ) : . C Y PIERS

;: Q'Q><:> 0<>0

_ | X - 0N N 8000
SCALE LOCATION SHEET
|
BOWLEYS N E
DATE
oF QUARTERS 3-K |
PHOTOGRAPHY |
JANUARY
1986
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PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3835 Clarks Point Road -_ _ see pages 5 & 6 o

Subdivision name:

plat book# 7 _  foliof_13 Jlotf 11 sectionf

OWNER:  Clarence & Joan Ensminge

>29° 44 #Mﬂ E

. 15, 70" =L
CLARKS POINT \ ._ ._
@o &/, 30'FAVING) \\ﬁm Sk .
s o
— < = CREEK
.fwu..rh
@wo
FLooD LAl NOTE \:g zbﬂm u
PPPLICANT TS AWARE THAT m@%ﬁw _ < .
LIES WiITHIN ELo0B PLAN AN CERTIFIES EXISTING HOVSE T m
THAT PROPOSESL DWELLING VI COMPLY RF RAZED A/D REPLACE])

@ WITH ALL FL0D PLAIN REBVL AT IOMNS > NEW DWELLING. WITH A
RmK: Lu FECT LENGTH FEPLACING



